OP \$65.00 4641984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hatchill Limited		01/13/2017	Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUVT LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 Harbour Square, Crofton Road	
City:	Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641984	EMBA
Registration Number:	4919473	HOURGLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: TMOFFICE@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: Charlene A. Azema

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMBA.001T/004T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene A. Azema
SIGNATURE:	/charlene a. azema/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-01-13 Name Change Hatchill Limited to NeuVT Limited 2B.

NEUVT_LIMITED-CERTIFICATE-13-01-2017_r#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0411

900712424

11590303/1

Number 585310

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



1930543

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

HATCHILL LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

NEUVT LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 13th day of January, 2017

for Registrar of Companies.

Certificate handed.to/posted to*:

.. Harbour Square Corporate Secretaries Limited

2 Harbour Square Crofton Road

Dun Laoghaire

Registered Post Co Dublin

Signed:

CRO

Sent By

1.3 JAN 2017

Date:

*Delete as appropriate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 08/09/2022